

6<sup>th</sup> December, 2019

Dear Jack,

On behalf of the Hall of Fame Committee, it is my pleasure to inform you that you have been selected to be inducted into FHC Hall of Fame for your outstanding contribution to Canadian field hockey in the 'other' category.

The induction ceremony will take place early in 2020, most likely in Vancouver. You will be receiving more details about the ceremony and the activities leading up to this from Susan Ahrens, CEO of Field Hockey Canada.

Congratulations on your achievement and thank you for all that you have done for Canadian hockey!

Sincerely,

Sue Neill, Chair

**FHC Hall of Fame Committee** 

Sue Neine

c.c. FHC Hall of Fame Committee Members

c.c. Candidate Nominator